



### Bid 19-43, Construction - Boxwood Addition Drainage Improvements

Official Bid Tabulation  
Lionel Jordan, Mayor

Dates of Advertisement 10.06.19  
Issue Date 10.13.19

Bid No. 19-43  
Date: 11.05.2019  
Time: 2:00 PM

Number of Addendums 1  
Certification of Funds: \$ 750,000.00  
Max Award Amount \$ 937,500.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST QTY	A-CO Services, LLC		SWEETSER CONSTRUCTION, INC		TRI STAR CONTRACTORS, LLC		GOODWIN - GOODWIN, INC		MISSION CONTRACTORS, LLC		RCR Construction, LLC		DIAMOND C CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization (Shall not exceed 5% of Total Bid)	LS	1	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 24,746.25	\$ 24,746.25	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 29,456.00	\$ 29,456.00
2	Insurance and Bonding	LS	1	\$ 22,350.00	\$ 22,350.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 14,847.75	\$ 14,847.75	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 64,675.00	\$ 64,675.00	\$ 24,220.00	\$ 24,220.00
3	Construction Control (Staking)	LS	1	\$ 4,256.00	\$ 4,256.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
4	Traffic Control and Maintenance	LS	1	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 6,720.00
5	Act 291, 1993 Trench & Excavation Safety Systems	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 3,920.00
6	Clearing, Grubbing, & Demolition	LS	1	\$ 61,860.00	\$ 61,860.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 88,650.00	\$ 88,650.00	\$ 62,160.00	\$ 62,160.00
7	Site Grading	LS	1	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 134,000.00	\$ 134,000.00	\$ 20,384.00	\$ 20,384.00
8	Rock Excavation	CY	100	\$ 210.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00
9	4' X 3' Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert	LF	411	\$ 295.00	\$ 121,245.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 195,225.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 123,300.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 174,675.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 197,280.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 184,950.00	\$ 319.93	\$ 131,491.23
10	42" RCP Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	324	\$ 183.00	\$ 59,292.00	\$ 298.00	\$ 96,552.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 51,840.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 46,980.00	\$ 149.86	\$ 48,554.64
11	36" RCP Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	234	\$ 165.00	\$ 38,610.00	\$ 185.50	\$ 43,407.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 36,270.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 110.57	\$ 25,873.38
12	36" RCP, FES with Curtain Wall	EA	1	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 4,243.00	\$ 4,243.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,408.00	\$ 2,408.00
13	Headwall (HW-1)	LS	1	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 26,292.00	\$ 26,292.00
14	4' x 6' Drop Inlet (DI-1, DI-3, DI-5)	EA	3	\$ 6,165.00	\$ 18,495.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 17,220.00	\$ 6,085.34	\$ 18,256.02
15	6' x 6' Drop Inlet (DI-2, DI-5)	EA	2	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 8,632.00	\$ 17,264.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 6,664.00	\$ 13,328.00
16	4' x 9' Drop Inlet (DI-6)	EA	1	\$ 11,950.00	\$ 11,950.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 9,342.00	\$ 9,342.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 7,896.00	\$ 7,896.00
17	10' x 8' Grated Inlet (DI-7, DI-8, DI-9)	EA	3	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 44,850.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 43,800.00	\$ 18,880.00	\$ 56,640.00	\$ 16,053.34	\$ 48,160.02
18	5' x 5' Area Inlet (A-10)	EA	1	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,096.00	\$ 5,096.00
19	Remove Existing Junction Box Top and Reconstruction as Area Inlet	LS	1	\$ 4,175.00	\$ 4,175.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,641.00	\$ 1,641.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 12,320.00
20	Plug Existing Inlet Opening	LS	1	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,360.00
21	Slurry Fill for Existing Storm Sewer Pipe	CY	50	\$ 165.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 10,100.00
22	4' Drop Inlet Extension	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00
23	8' Drop Inlet Extension	EA	2	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 3,696.00
24	12' Drop Inlet Extension	EA	3	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00
25	Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	650	\$ 21.25	\$ 13,812.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 18,850.00	\$ 17.24	\$ 11,206.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST QTY	A-CO Services, LLC		SWEETSER CONSTRUCTION, INC		TRI STAR CONTRACTORS, LLC		GOODWIN - GOODWIN, INC		MISSION CONTRACTORS, LLC		RCR Construction, LLC		DIAMOND C CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
26	6" Concrete Driveway Replacement	SY	95	\$ 73.00	\$ 6,935.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 70.15	\$ 6,664.25
27	4" Concrete Sidewalk Replacement	SY	235	\$ 52.00	\$ 12,220.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,925.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,575.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 11,985.00
28	Truncated Domes for ADA Ramps	SF	75	\$ 36.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 89.60	\$ 2,240.00
29	Asphalt Milling	SY	635	\$ 10.20	\$ 6,477.00	\$ 14.10	\$ 8,953.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,620.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,890.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 38,100.00	\$ 12.35	\$ 7,842.25
30	2" HMAC Overlay	Tons	75	\$ 136.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 219.30	\$ 16,447.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 21,000.00
31	T-Patch (Concrete Only)	SY	300	\$ 84.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 75.04	\$ 22,512.00
32	Native Stone Rip Rap	Tons	120	\$ 84.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 102.67	\$ 12,320.40
33	Solid Sod	SY	1340	\$ 5.80	\$ 7,772.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,720.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 12,060.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 6.69	\$ 8,964.60
34	Mailbox Replacement	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
35	Brick Mailbox Replacement	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
36	6" Wood Privacy Fence	LF	520	\$ 34.00	\$ 17,680.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,640.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 29,120.00
37	Tree Protection Fencing	LF	150	\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 18.67	\$ 2,800.50
38	Site Photographs & Video	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,360.00
39	Site Restoration	LS	1	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 22,400.00
40	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 5,405.00	\$ 5,405.00
41	Extend 15" RCP and Connect to Inlet	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,792.00
<b>Total Amount Bid (Schedule I)</b>				\$	679,859.50	\$	763,368.00	\$	511,519.00	\$	751,920.00	\$	695,796.00	\$	1,131,056.00	\$	712,231.29
<b>Bid Schedule II</b>																	
42	Lower Existing Water Service	EA	2	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 7,280.00
43	Remove Existing 8" PVC Sewer Main and Replace with 8" DIP	LF	12	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 277.00	\$ 3,324.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 483.47	\$ 5,801.64
44	6" x 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	EA	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 4,116.00	\$ 8,232.00
45	8" x 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	EA	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,928.00	\$ 4,928.00
46	2" Ball Valve	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,624.00	\$ 1,624.00
47	2" PVC SDR 13.5 Water Main	LF	35	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 76.80	\$ 2,688.00
48	6" PVC C900 DR-14 Water Main	LF	47	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,209.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,256.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,055.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,833.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 65.54	\$ 3,080.38
49	8" PVC C900 DR-14 Water Main	LF	50	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 69.44	\$ 3,472.00
50	1" Copper Service	LF	60	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 28.94	\$ 1,736.40
51	2" Copper Service Line	LF	35	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00
52	3" HDPE Encasement (By Open Cut)	LF	90	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 36.72	\$ 3,304.80
53	12" Steel Encasement (By Open Cut)	LF	15	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 2,355.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 181.07	\$ 2,716.05
54	16" Steel Encasement (By Open Cut)	LF	15	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 209.07	\$ 3,136.05
55	Cut and Cap Existing Water Main	EA	3	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 5,152.00	\$ 15,456.00
56	Epoxy Coated Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	2000	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 20.00	\$ 7.22	\$ 14,440.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 11,200.00
57	6" or 8" Saddle, 1" Corporation Stop and Tap	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 657.00	\$ 1,314.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 2,520.00
58	Connection to Existing Water Meter	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 616.00

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST QTY	A-CO Services, LLC		SWEETSER CONSTRUCTION, INC		TRI STAR CONTRACTORS, LLC		GOODWIN - GOODWIN, INC		MISSION CONTRACTORS, LLC		RCR Construction, LLC		DIAMOND C CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
59	Connect Proposed 2" PVC to Existing 2" Water Main	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,138.00	\$ 1,138.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 705.60	\$ 705.60
60	Three Way Fire Hydrant Assembly With Valve	EA	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 6,272.00	\$ 6,272.00
61	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant and Deliver to Owner	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,548.00	\$ 2,548.00
62	Concrete Anchor Collar	EA	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,064.00	\$ 5,320.00
63	Concrete Encasement of Utilities	CY	5	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 3,920.00
Total Amount Bid (Schedule II)				\$	87,440.00	\$	62,617.00	\$	75,046.00	\$	60,750.00	\$	63,167.00	\$	103,055.00	\$	97,956.92
Total Amount Bid (Schedule I & 2)				\$	767,299.50	\$	825,985.00	\$	586,565.00	\$	812,670.00	\$	758,963.00	\$	1,234,111.00	\$	810,188.21

CERTIFIED

Les McGowan, Purchasing Agent

Witness

Date

11/13/2019